
General $812,418
Capital Outlay $1,157,456
Special Education $417,374

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.628
Capital Outlay $2.433

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,346,068
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,346,068Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $196,388,064
Owner Occupied $231,246,239
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $52,544,449

Total $480,178,752

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

11.5
20.6%

33.5

$52,215Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 298.522
9-12 131.234

311.811
140.861

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 429.756 452.672

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 453

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 62

District Dropout Rate 0.9%

% Special Needs Students* 13.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 20.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.9%

28

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 138

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 453

Educational Funds $10,147

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 453.78

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

8

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

63

2024-2025 Profile of Parker 60-4

Home County: Turner

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

335 W 1st St, Parker, SD 57053-0517

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $63,964

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $86,525
Capital Projects $4,830,102

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,175,769
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$497,914
$2,423

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $18,534
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $264,918

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,544,898
County $16,113

State $2,431,115
Federal $102,657
Total $4,094,782

$1,157,008
$0
$0
$0

$721,116
$0

$200
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,157,008 $721,316

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$192,862

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$253,535
$400,117

$176,240
$0

$3,767
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$69,725
$39,864

$112,835
$5,893

$6,888
$0

$292,181
$279,313

$154,045

$19,756

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$179,679 $27,275 $5,458
$0 $31,249 $0

$516,677 $11,751 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,067,091

$0
$0

$174,764
$271,077
$110,772

$0
$166,527

$76,394
$98,155

$138,667
$17,946

$0
$167,293

$485,650
$0
$0

$59,789
$81,196
$37,032

$0
$45,271

$7,254
$36,630
$25,945

$589
$0

$20,458

$37,138
$2,423

$0
$124,283

$29,345
$21,755

$0
$185,729

$49,364
$352

$3,680
$0
$0

$42,117

$96,529
$0
$0

$11,272
$1,908

$39,665
$13,245
$54,907
$35,326

$164,586
$14,579

$0
$0

$67,868

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$485
$4,848,107

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$17,020
$0
$0

$30
$22,485

$2,703
$0

$75,994
$14,790

$5,306
$0
$0

$156,250
$7,046

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Parker 60-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$325,691 $305,028

$3,985,469 $203,387 $631,411Total Expenditures

$3,288,685 $799,812 $496,186 $499,886 $4,848,592 $301,624


