



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Parker 60-4

335 W 1st St, Parker, SD 57053-0517

Home County: Turner

Area in Square Miles: 138

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data		American College Test (ACT) *	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	453	Average Teacher Salary	\$52,215	English	
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	453	Avg Years of Experience	11.5	Math	
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	453.78	% with Advanced Degrees	20.6%	Reading	
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	62	Certified Instructional Staff	33.5	Science	
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	63	Classroom Staff	0.0	Composite Score	
% Special Needs Students*	13.9%			Number Tested	8
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	20.3%			*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.	
District Dropout Rate	0.9%				
District Attendance Rate	94.9%				
Student to Staff Ratio	13.5				
Number of Graduates	28				

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$63,964

Enrollment Data		State Aid Funding		Ending Fund Balance	
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	General Aid	\$2,346,068	General	\$812,418
PK	0.000	Special Education	\$0	Capital Outlay	\$1,157,456
KG-8	298.522	Sparsity	\$0	Special Education	\$417,374
9-12	131.234	Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0	Impact Aid	\$0
Total	429.756	Total State Aid	\$2,346,068		
* Represents approved amount paid to district.					
Cost per ADM*		2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations		2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand	
Educational Funds	\$10,147	Agricultural	\$196,388,064	Agricultural	\$1.197
* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education		Owner Occupied	\$231,246,239	Owner Occupied	\$2.679
		Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$52,544,449	Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
		Total	\$480,178,752	Special Education	\$1.488
				Capital Outlay	\$2.433
				Bond Redemption	\$0.628

Parker 60-4

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,544,898	\$1,157,008	\$721,116
County	\$16,113	\$0	\$0
State	\$2,431,115	\$0	\$200
Federal	\$102,657	\$0	\$0
Total	\$4,094,782	\$1,157,008	\$721,316

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$292,181	\$86,525
Capital Projects	\$279,313	\$4,830,102
Food Service	\$325,691	\$305,028
Other Enterprise	\$154,045	\$192,862

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,175,769	\$19,756	\$497,914
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$2,423
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$253,535	\$3,767	\$112,835
Administration Services	\$400,117	\$0	\$5,893
Fiscal Services	\$179,679	\$27,275	\$5,458
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$31,249	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$516,677	\$11,751	\$0
Transportation Services	\$176,240	\$0	\$6,888
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$18,534	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$69,725	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$264,918	\$39,864	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,985,469	\$203,387	\$631,411

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,067,091	\$485,650	\$37,138	\$96,529	\$0	\$17,020
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$2,423	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$174,764	\$59,789	\$124,283	\$11,272	\$0	\$30
Administration Services	\$271,077	\$81,196	\$29,345	\$1,908	\$0	\$22,485
Fiscal Services	\$110,772	\$37,032	\$21,755	\$39,665	\$485	\$2,703
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$13,245	\$4,848,107	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$166,527	\$45,271	\$185,729	\$54,907	\$0	\$75,994
Transportation Services	\$76,394	\$7,254	\$49,364	\$35,326	\$0	\$14,790
Other Support Services	\$98,155	\$36,630	\$352	\$164,586	\$0	\$5,306
Community Services	\$138,667	\$25,945	\$3,680	\$14,579	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$17,946	\$589	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$156,250
Co-Curricular	\$167,293	\$20,458	\$42,117	\$67,868	\$0	\$7,046
Total Expenditures	\$3,288,685	\$799,812	\$496,186	\$499,886	\$4,848,592	\$301,624

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.